
2021 PAVEEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM

CITY OF WILLOWICK

PROJECT NO.  210233

BID OPENING:   MAY 28 , 2021

BID SUMMARY

BIDDER
BASE BID     

PARTS A & B

ALTERNATE BID     

Divot Dr.

BASE BID AND 

ALTERNATE

1 Vandra Brothers Construction, Inc. $589,046.00 $60,383.00 $649,429.00

2 Cross Roads Asphalt Recycling, Inc. $658,107.40 $66,309.00 $724,416.40

3 Chagrin Valley Paving, Inc. $642,695.50 $63,205.50 $705,901.00

4 Ronyak Paving, inc. $674,156.00 $66,567.00 $740,723.00

5 Karvo Companies, Inc. $675,703.30 $68,871.80 $744,575.10

6 Specialized Construction, Inc. $676,884.00 $61,753.00 $738,637.00

7 N.E.S. Corp. $658,401.00 $76,626.00 $735,027.00

8 Barbicas Construction Co., Inc. $693,958.40 $71,153.20 $765,111.60

   

Opinion of Probable Construction Cost:  $600,000.00



2021 Pavement Repair Program
City of Willowick

Bid Opening Date: May 28, 2021
Bid Tabulation Summary

Part A - Green Dr., E. 308th St., Maplewood Dr., and Acacia Dr. 
Project No. 210233

LIST OF BIDDERS
BIDDER

Vandra Brothers Construction Inc.1
24629 Broadway

Phone number: (440) 232-3030
Oakwood Village, OH 44146

Cross Roads Asphalt Recycling, Inc.2
13421 Hawke Rd.

Phone number: (440) 236-5066
Columbia Station, OH 44028

Chagrin Valley Paving, Inc.3
17290 Munn Rd.

Phone number: (440) 543-2253
Chagrin Falls, OH 44023

Ronyak Paving, Inc.4
14376 N. Cheshire St.

Phone number: (440) 834-1988
Burton, OH 44021

Karvo Companies, Inc.5
4524 Hudson Drive

Phone number: (330) 929-9616
Stow, OH 44224

Specialized Construction Inc.6
711 Harvard Ave.

Phone number: (216) 271-3363
Cuyahoga Heights, OH 44105

N.E.S. Corp.7
4900 Crayton Avenue

Phone number: (216) 641-5155
Cleveland, OH 44104

Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.  A8
124 Darrow Road

Phone number: (330) 733-9101
Akron, OH 44305
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2021 Pavement Repair Program
City of Willowick

Bid Opening Date: May 28, 2021
Bid Tabulation Summary

Part A - Green Dr., E. 308th St., Maplewood Dr., and Acacia Dr. 
Project No. 210233

LIST OF TOTALS
NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total
Bidder's

Informal Totals

Vandra Brothers Construction Inc. $333,262.50  1.
Cross Roads Asphalt Recycling, Inc. $348,347.40  2.
Chagrin Valley Paving, Inc. $360,121.50  3.
Ronyak Paving, Inc. $365,759.00  4.
Karvo Companies, Inc. $369,868.30  5.
Specialized Construction Inc. $373,809.00  6.
N.E.S. Corp. $396,455.00  7.
Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.  A $412,505.70  8.
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2021 Pavement Repair Program
City of Willowick

Bid Opening Date: May 28, 2021
Bid Tabulation Summary

Part A - Alternate - Divot Dr.
Project No. 210233

LIST OF BIDDERS
BIDDER

Vandra Brothers Construction Inc.1
24629 Broadway

Phone number: (440) 232-3030
Oakwood Village, OH 44146

Specialized Construction Inc.2
711 Harvard Ave.

Phone number: (216) 271-3363
Cuyahoga Heights, OH 44105

Chagrin Valley Paving, Inc.3
17290 Munn Rd.

Phone number: (440) 543-2253
Chagrin Falls, OH 44023

Cross Roads Asphalt Recycling, Inc.4
13421 Hawke Rd.

Phone number: (440) 236-5066
Columbia Station, OH 44028

Ronyak Paving, Inc.5
14376 N. Cheshire St.

Phone number: (440) 834-1988
Burton, OH 44021

Karvo Companies, Inc.6
4524 Hudson Drive

Phone number: (330) 929-9616
Stow, OH 44224

Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.  A7
124 Darrow Road

Phone number: (330) 733-9101
Akron, OH 44305

N.E.S. Corp.8
4900 Crayton Avenue

Phone number: (216) 641-5155
Cleveland, OH 44104

Page   1June 2, 2021



2021 Pavement Repair Program
City of Willowick

Bid Opening Date: May 28, 2021
Bid Tabulation Summary

Part A - Alternate - Divot Dr.
Project No. 210233

LIST OF TOTALS
NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total
Bidder's

Informal Totals

Vandra Brothers Construction Inc. $60,383.00  1.
Specialized Construction Inc. $61,753.00  2.
Chagrin Valley Paving, Inc. $63,205.50  3.
Cross Roads Asphalt Recycling, Inc. $66,309.00  4.
Ronyak Paving, Inc. $66,567.00  5.
Karvo Companies, Inc. $68,871.80  6.
Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.  A $71,153.20  7.
N.E.S. Corp. $76,626.00  8.

June 2, 2021 Page   1
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2021 Pavement Repair Program
City of Willowick

Bid Opening Date: May 28, 2021
Bid Tabulation Summary

Part B - OPWC - Edgewood Dr., W. Willowick Dr. and Willowick Dr.
Project No. 210233

LIST OF BIDDERS
BIDDER

Vandra Brothers Construction Inc.1
24629 Broadway

Phone number: (440) 232-3030
Oakwood Village, OH 44146

N.E.S. Corp.2
4900 Crayton Avenue

Phone number: (216) 641-5155
Cleveland, OH 44104

Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.  A3
124 Darrow Road

Phone number: (330) 733-9101
Akron, OH 44305

Chagrin Valley Paving, Inc.4
17290 Munn Rd.

Phone number: (440) 543-2253
Chagrin Falls, OH 44023

Specialized Construction Inc.5
711 Harvard Ave.

Phone number: (216) 271-3363
Cuyahoga Heights, OH 44105

Karvo Companies, Inc.6
4524 Hudson Drive

Phone number: (330) 929-9616
Stow, OH 44224

Ronyak Paving, Inc.7
14376 N. Cheshire St.

Phone number: (440) 834-1988
Burton, OH 44021

Cross Roads Asphalt Recycling, Inc.8
13421 Hawke Rd.

Phone number: (440) 236-5066
Columbia Station, OH 44028

Page   1June 2, 2021



2021 Pavement Repair Program
City of Willowick

Bid Opening Date: May 28, 2021
Bid Tabulation Summary

Part B - OPWC - Edgewood Dr., W. Willowick Dr. and Willowick Dr.
Project No. 210233

LIST OF TOTALS
NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total
Bidder's

Informal Totals

Vandra Brothers Construction Inc. $255,783.50  1.
N.E.S. Corp. $261,946.00  2.
Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.  A $281,452.70  3.
Chagrin Valley Paving, Inc. $282,574.00  4.
Specialized Construction Inc. $303,075.00  5.
Karvo Companies, Inc. $305,835.00  6.
Ronyak Paving, Inc. $308,397.00  7.
Cross Roads Asphalt Recycling, Inc. $309,760.00  8.

June 2, 2021 Page   1
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2021 Pavement Repair Program
City of Willowick

Bid Opening Date: May 28, 2021
Bid Tabulation Summary

Part B - OPWC - Edgewood Dr., W. Willowick Dr. and Willowick Dr.
Project No. 210233

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidder's
Informal
Line Item

Total

Calculated
Line Item

Total

Bidder's
Informal

Unit Price
Calculated
Unit PriceMaterialLaborBidders

 16. 1,500.00 LB OF (611) SPECIAL - MISCELLANEOUS METAL
$1.50$1.25$0.25Vandra Brothers Construction Inc. $2,250.00
$2.00$1.50$0.50N.E.S. Corp. $3,000.00
$1.40$1.40$0.00Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.  A $2,100.00
$1.25$0.63$0.62Chagrin Valley Paving, Inc. $1,875.00
$1.50$1.25$0.25Specialized Construction Inc. $2,250.00
$1.60$1.00$0.60Karvo Companies, Inc. $2,400.00
$1.50$0.75$0.75Ronyak Paving, Inc. $2,250.00
$1.50$1.50$0.00Cross Roads Asphalt Recycling, Inc. $2,250.00

 17.    1.00 LS OF (614) MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN
$11,000.00$2,000.00$9,000.00Vandra Brothers Construction Inc. $11,000.00
$10,000.00$500.00$9,500.00N.E.S. Corp. $10,000.00
$12,000.00$2,751.83$9,248.17Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.  A $12,000.00

$5,700.00$0.00$5,700.00Chagrin Valley Paving, Inc. $5,700.00
$20,000.00$5,000.00$15,000.00Specialized Construction Inc. $20,000.00
$24,500.00$0.00$24,500.00Karvo Companies, Inc. $24,500.00
$28,500.00$0.00$28,500.00Ronyak Paving, Inc. $28,500.00
$24,300.00$0.00$24,300.00Cross Roads Asphalt Recycling, Inc. $24,300.00

 18.    3.00 EACH OF (623) MONUMENT BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE
$575.00$275.00$300.00Vandra Brothers Construction Inc. $1,725.00
$500.00$200.00$300.00N.E.S. Corp. $1,500.00
$600.00$138.26$461.74Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.  A $1,800.00
$500.00$250.00$250.00Chagrin Valley Paving, Inc. $1,500.00

$50.00$35.00$15.00Specialized Construction Inc. $150.00
$500.00$250.00$250.00Karvo Companies, Inc. $1,500.00
$500.00$250.00$250.00Ronyak Paving, Inc. $1,500.00
$500.00$100.00$400.00Cross Roads Asphalt Recycling, Inc. $1,500.00
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2021 Pavement Repair Program
City of Willowick

Bid Opening Date: May 28, 2021
Bid Tabulation Summary

Part B - OPWC - Edgewood Dr., W. Willowick Dr. and Willowick Dr.
Project No. 210233

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidder's
Informal
Line Item

Total

Calculated
Line Item

Total

Bidder's
Informal

Unit Price
Calculated
Unit PriceMaterialLaborBidders

 19.    1.00 LS OF (624) MOBILIZATION
$5,000.00$0.00$5,000.00Vandra Brothers Construction Inc. $5,000.00
$8,000.00$1,000.00$7,000.00N.E.S. Corp. $8,000.00
$7,500.00$4,207.84$3,292.16Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.  A $7,500.00
$2,500.00$0.00$2,500.00Chagrin Valley Paving, Inc. $2,500.00

$10,000.00$3,000.00$7,000.00Specialized Construction Inc. $10,000.00
$10,000.00$0.00$10,000.00Karvo Companies, Inc. $10,000.00

$6,500.00$0.00$6,500.00Ronyak Paving, Inc. $6,500.00
$12,000.00$0.00$12,000.00Cross Roads Asphalt Recycling, Inc. $12,000.00

 20.    5.00 EACH OF (638) VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, RISER RING, AS PER PLAN
$250.00$75.00$175.00Vandra Brothers Construction Inc. $1,250.00
$200.00$150.00$50.00N.E.S. Corp. $1,000.00

$90.00$52.94$37.06Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.  A $450.00
$75.00$37.50$37.50Chagrin Valley Paving, Inc. $375.00
$40.00$30.00$10.00Specialized Construction Inc. $200.00

$110.00$100.00$10.00Karvo Companies, Inc. $550.00
$100.00$50.00$50.00Ronyak Paving, Inc. $500.00
$135.00$70.00$65.00Cross Roads Asphalt Recycling, Inc. $675.00
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